AMP01* Product Page Quick Links
Last Content Update: 11/01/2016
Comparable Parts
View a parametric search of comparable parts
Documentation
Application Notes
• AN-244: A User's Guide to I.C. Instrumentation Amplifiers
• AN-245: Instrumentation Amplifiers Solve Unusual Design

ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AMP01AX –55°C to +125°C 18-Lead Cerdip Q-18
AMP01AX/883C –55°C to +125°C 18-Lead Cerdip Q-18
AMP01BTC/883C –55°C to +125°C 28-Terminal LCC E-28A
AMP01BX –55°C to +125°C 18-Lead Cerdip Q-18
AMP01BX/883C –55°C to +125°C 18-Lead Cerdip Q-18
AMP01EX –25°C to +85°C 18-Lead Cerdip Q-18
AMP01FX –25°C to +85°C 18-Lead Cerdip Q-18
AMP01GBC Die
AMP01GS 0°C to +70°C 20-Lead SOIC R-20
AMP01GS-REEL 0°C to +70°C 13" Tape and Reel R-20
AMP01NBC Die
5962-8863001VA* –55°C to +125°C 18-Lead Cerdip Q-18
5962-88630023A* –55°C to +125°C 28-Terminal LCC E-28A
5962-8863002VA* –55°C to +125°C 18-Lead Cerdip Q-18
*Standard military drawing available.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (@ VS = 615 V, RS = 10 kV, RL = 2 kV, TA = +258C, unless otherwise noted)
AMP01A/E AMP01B/F/G
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Units
SENSE INPUT
Input Resistance RIN 35 50 65 35 50 65 kΩ
Input Current IIN Referenced to V– 280 280 µA
Voltage Range (Note 1) –10.5 +15 –10.5 +15 V
REFERENCE INPUT
Input Resistance RIN 35 50 65 35 50 65 kΩ
Input Current IIN Referenced to V– 280 280 µA
Voltage Range (Note 1) –10.5 +15 –10.5 +15 V
Gain to Output 1 1 V/V
POWER SUPPLY –25°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C for E/F Grades, –55°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C for A/B Grades
Supply Voltage Range VS +V linked to +VOP ±4.5 ±18 ±4.5 ±18 V
VS –V linked to –VOP ±4.5 ±18 ±4.5 ±18 V
Quiescent Current IQ +V linked to +VOP 3.0 4.8 3.0 4.8 mA
IQ –V linked to –VOP 3.4 4.8 3.4 4.8 mA
NOTE
1Guaranteed by design.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
AMP01
–5–REV. D
1. RG
2. RG
3. –INPUT
4. VOOS NULL
5. VOOS NULL
6. TEST PIN*
7. SENSE
8. REFERENCE
9. OUTPUT
10. V– (OUTPUT)
11. V–
12. V+
13. V+ (OUTPUT)
14. RS
15. RS
16. VIOS NULL
17. VIOS NULL
18. +INPUT
* MAKE NO ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
DICE CHARACTERISTICS
Die Size 0.111 × 0.149 inch, 16,539 sq. mils
(2.82 × 3.78 mm, 10.67 sq. mm)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
AMP01
–6– REV. D
WAFER TEST LIMITS (@ VS = 615 V, RS = 10 kV, RL = 2 kV, TA = +258C, unless otherwise noted)